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Extramural Program (EP) Phone Listing  
NIH, NIAMS, EP 
One Democracy Plaza 
6701 Democracy Blvd., Suite 800 
Bethesda, MD 20892-4872 

Gema Souto Adeva  
Clinical Operations Manager  
301-827-3313  
Gema.Soutoadeva@nih.gov  

D. Lee Alekel, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5055  
lee.alekel@nih.gov  

Steve Austin  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-594-3504  
austins2@mail.nih.gov  

Pamela Beheler  
Program Analyst  
301-594-6785  
behelerp@mail.nih.gov  

Paul Berry  
Extramural Support Assistant  
301-594-3510  
berrypau@mail.nih.gov  

Nakia Brown, Ph.D.  
Scientific Review Officer  
301-827-4905 
nakia.brown@mail.nih.gov  

https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/gema-souto-adeva
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/gema-souto-adeva
mailto:Gema.Soutoadeva@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/d-lee-alekel-phd
mailto:lee.alekel@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/steve-austin
mailto:austins2@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/pamela-beheler
mailto:behelerp@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/paul-berry
mailto:berrypau@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/nakia-brown-phd
mailto:nakia.brown@mail.nih.gov
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April D. Brundidge  
Clinical Research Manager  
301-443-5407 
brundidgea@mail.nih.gov  

Joseph Bofrone  
Property Management Specialist  
301-451-6520  
bofronej@mail.nih.gov  

Elizabeth Bouras  
Program Support Specialist  
301-594-5058 
bourase@mail.nih.gov  

Amanda Boyce, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5055  
boycea@mail.nih.gov  

Justine Buschman, M.S.  
Health Science Analyst  
301-594-5032 
Justine.Buschman@nih.gov  

Thomas Cheever, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5019 
cheevertr@mail.nih.gov  

Faye H. Chen, Ph.D  
Program Director  
301-594-5055  
chenf1@mail.nih.gov  

Jennifer Chi, M.H.S  
Clinical Operations Manager  
301-594-5032 
Jennifer.Chi@nih.gov  

https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/april-d-brundidge
mailto:brundidgea@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/joseph-bofrone
mailto:bofronej@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/elizabeth-bouras
mailto:bourase@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/amanda-boyce-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/amanda-boyce-phd
mailto:%20boycea@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/justine-buschman-ms
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/justine-buschman-ms
mailto:Justine.Buschman@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/thomas-cheever-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/thomas-cheever-phd
mailto:cheevertr@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/faye-h-chen-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/faye-h-chen-phd
mailto:chenf1@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/jennifer-chi-mhs
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/jennifer-chi-mhs
mailto:Jennifer.Chi@nih.gov
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Ricardo Cibotti, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
Acting Program Director 
301-594-5032  
Ricardo.Cibotti@nih.gov  

Theresa Do  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-594-3512  
dote@mail.nih.gov  

Barbara Footer  
Health Science Specialist  
301-435-1141  
footerb@mail.nih.gov  

Aleisha James  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-594-3968  
jamesaleisha@mail.nih.gov  

Katie Joffee  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-594-5891  
joffeek@mail.nih.gov  

Andrew Jones  
Deputy Grants Management Officer, Acting Chief  
301-435-0610  
jonesan@mail.nih.gov  

Sunil Kapilashrami  
Administrative Officer  
301-496-5521  
kapilashramis@mail.nih.gov  

Shahnaz Khan  
Clinical Research Manager  
301-451-9893  
khanshah@mail.nih.gov  

https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/ricardo-cibotti-phd
mailto:Ricardo.Cibotti@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/theresa-do
mailto:dote@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/barbara-footer
mailto:footerb@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/aleisha-james
mailto:jamesaleisha@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/katie-joffee
mailto:joffeek@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/andrew-jones
mailto:jonesan@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/sunil-kapilashrami
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/sunil-kapilashrami
mailto:kapilashramis@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/shahnaz-khan
mailto:khanshah@mail.nih.gov
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Stephanie Kreider  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-402-1691  
skreider@mail.nih.gov  

Mark Langer  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-451-8216  
langerm@mail.nih.gov  

Gayle Lester, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-3511 
gayle.lester@nih.gov  

Leslie Littlejohn  
Grants Management Analyst  
301-594-2545  
littlele@mail.nih.gov  

Helen Lin, Ph.D.  
Scientific Review Officer  
301-594-4956 
linh1@mail.nih.gov  

Yin Liu, M.D., Ph.D.  
Scientific Review Officer  
301-496-0505  
liuy@mail.nih.gov  

Kan Ma, Ph.D.  
Scientific Review Officer  
301-451-4838  
mak2@mail.nih.gov  

Marie Mancini, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5032  
Marie.Mancini@nih.gov  

https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/stephanie-kreider
mailto:skreider@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/mark-langer
mailto:langerm@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/gayle-lester
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/gayle-lester
mailto:gayle.lester@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/leslie-littlejohn
mailto:%20littlele@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/helen-lin-phd
mailto:linh1@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/yin-liu-md-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/yin-liu-md-phd
mailto:liuy@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/kan-ma-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/kan-ma-phd
mailto:mak2@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/marie-mancini-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/marie-mancini-phd
mailto:Marie.Mancini@nih.gov
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Su-Yau Mao, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5032  
Su-Yau.Mao@nih.gov  

Kathryn Marron, Ph.D.  
Health Science Analyst  
301-594-5032  
Katy.Marron@nih.gov  

Melinda Nelson  
Acting DERA Director  
301-435-5278 
nelsonm@mail.nih.gov  

Kristy Nicks, Ph.D.  
Scientific Policy Analyst  
301-594-5055 
nickskm@mail.nih.gov  

Heiyoung Park, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
(Program to be finalized soon)  
301-594-3507 
parkh1@mail.nih.gov 

Carol Parsons  
Clinical Operations Manager  
301-402-2446 
parsonsca@mail.nih.gov  

James Powell  
Administrative Officer  
301-451-6520 
powellja2@mail.nih.gov  

Kathy Salaita, Sc.D.  
Chief  
301-594-5033 
salaitak@mail.nih.gov  

https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/su-yau-mao-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/su-yau-mao-phd
mailto:Su-Yau.Mao@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/kathryn-marron-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/kathryn-marron-phd
mailto:Katy.Marron@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/melinda-nelson
mailto:nelsonm@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/kristy-nicks-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/kristy-nicks-phd
mailto:nickskm@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/heiyoung-park-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/heiyoung-park-phd
mailto:parkh1@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/carol-parsons
mailto:parsonsca@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/james-powell
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/james-powell
mailto:powellja2@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/kathy-salaita-scd
mailto:salaitak@mail.nih.gov


Extramural Program (EP) Phone Listing  

 6 

Hannah Savage  
Extramural Support Assistant  
301-451-3666 
savagehm@mail.nih.gov  

Sheila Simmons  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-594-9812 
simmonss@mail.nih.gov  

Judith Spector  
Extramural Support Assistant  
301-594-4959 
spectorjf@mail.nih.gov  

Yen Thach  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-594-3505 
thachy@mail.nih.gov  

Jamie Thompson  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-594-3614 
thompsonja@mail.nih.gov  

Susan Toy  
Grants Management Specialist  
301-451-6520 
toys@mail.nih.gov  

Hung Tseng, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5032 
Hung.Tseng@nih.gov  

 

Humera Uddin  
Administrative Intern Support  
301-594-4959 
uddinhs@mail.nih.gov  

https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/hannah-savage
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/hannah-savage
mailto:savagehm@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/sheila-simmons
mailto:simmonss@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/judith-spector
mailto:spectorjf@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/yen-thach
mailto:thachy@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/jamie-thompson
mailto:thompsonja@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/susan-toy
mailto:toys@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/hung-tseng
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/hung-tseng
mailto:Hung.Tseng@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/humera-uddin
mailto:uddinhs@mail.nih.gov
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Fei Wang, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5055 
fei.wang@nih.gov  

Xibin Wang, Ph.D.  
Research Program Analyst  
301-594-5055 
wangx1@mail.nih.gov  

Yan Wang, M.D., Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5032 
Yan.Wang1@nih.gov  

Chuck Washabaugh, Ph.D.  
Program Director  
301-594-5055 
washabac@mail.nih.gov  

James Witter, M.D., Ph.D. FACR  
Program Director  
301-594-5032 
James.Witter@nih.gov  

Xincheng Zheng  
Scientific Review Officer  
301-402-2406 
zhengx4@mail.nih.gov 

 

Last Reviewed: 05/19/2017 

https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/fei-wang-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/fei-wang-phd
mailto:fei.wang@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/xibin-wang-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/xibin-wang-phd
mailto:wangx1@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/yan-wang-md-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/yan-wang-md-phd
mailto:Yan.Wang1@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/chuck-washabaugh-phd
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/chuck-washabaugh-phd
mailto:washabac@mail.nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/james-witter-md-phd-facr
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/james-witter-md-phd-facr
mailto:James.Witter@nih.gov
https://www.niams.nih.gov/about/directory/xincheng-zheng
mailto:zhengx4@mail.nih.gov
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